RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
GAS UTILITY TAX COLLECTED

FISCAL YEAR 2022

JuriLiTy NamE TAX AMOUNT|
1486 GAS PIPELINE, LLC 5.00
1849 MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LLC 9,089.45
ACACIA NATURAL GAS, L.L.C. 14,592.21
AGUA BLANCA, LLC 202,545.84
AGUA TRANQUILLO MIDSTREAM LLC 748.77
ALTUS MIDSTREAM GATHERING LP 86,843.50
ALTUS MIDSTREAM PIPELINE LP 54,084.40
AMARILLO NATURAL GAS, INC. 11,444.45
AMP INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC 55,911.27
AMP TEXAS PIPELINES, LLC 59,530.71
ARP BARNETT PIPELINE, LLC 934.67
ARROWHEAD GAS SERVICES, LLC 1,520.93
ATMOS ENERGY CORP., MID-TEX DIV. 99,268.36
ATMOS ENERGY,WEST TEXAS DIVISION 53,231.67
ATMOS PIPELINE - TEXAS 3,144,862.46
BANQUETE HUB LLC 6,995.09
BARNETT GATHERING COMPANY, LLC 28.29
BARNETT GATHERING, LLC 268,241.28
BOARDWALK FIELD SERVICES, LLC 781.27
BOARDWALK TEXAS INTRASTATE, LLC 288.61
BPX (EAGLE FORD) GATHERING LLC 359,196.77
BPX MIDSTREAM LLC 294,209.48
BRAZORIA INTERCONNECT GAS PL LLC 79,231.00
BTA ETG GATHERING LLC 232,220.67
BUFFALO GATHERING, L.L.C. 5.00
CALPINE TEXAS PIPELINE, L.P. 11,657.33
CANES INTRASTATE PIPELINE LLC 9,143.23
CANES MIDSTREAM G&P LLC 197,779.23
CEI PIPELINE, L.L.C. 2,100.00
CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC 42,427.86
CENTERPOINT ENERGY ARKLA 479.43
CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX 238,768.30
CENTERPOINT ENERGY INTRA P/L,LLC 102,336.12
COGENT INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC 25,352.21
COGENT MIDSTREAM WESTEX, LLC 528,929.55
COLT GATHERING (NORTH TEXAS)L.P. 43,313.15
COLT PIPELINES (NTX) L.P. 522.99
COMANCHE TRAIL PIPELINE, LLC 215,081.10
COMMERCE MIDSTREAM, LLC 1,948.53
COPANO PIPELINES/N TEX, L.L.C. 21,223.61
COPANO PIPELINES/SOUTH TEXAS LLC 63,432.78
COPANO PIPELINES/UP GLFCOAST LLC 11,414.04
COWTOWN PIPELINE PARTNERS L.P. 118,613.65
CPR PIPELINE LLC 1,126.20
CR PERMIAN NAT GAS TRAN, LLC 43,054.24
DCP GUADALUPE PIPELINE, LLC 302,196.89
DCP HINSHAW PIPELINE, LLC 1,343.17
DCP INTRASTATE NETWORK, LLC 188,233.52
DELAWARE G&P LLC 378,975.35
DFW MIDSTREAM SERVICES LLC 186,839.83
DM BLUEBONNET LLC 10,657.21
DOW PIPELINE COMPANY 71,451.76
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EAGLE FORD MIDSTREAM, LP 214,541.20
EAGLERIDGE GU, LLC 5,702.23
EASTRANS, LLC 15,923.17
ELG UTILITY LLC 156,073.01
EMPIRE PIPELINE CORPORATION 1,095.44
EMPIRICAL PIPELINE CO. LLC 223.56
ENCINAL GATHERING, LTD. 80,813.57
ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL, LP 1,071,575.81
ENLINK NORTH TEXAS GATHERING, LP 683,021.74
ENSTOR KATY STORAGE & TRANSP LP 55,858.13
ENTERPRISE GATHERING II LLC 88.72
ENTERPRISE INTRASTATE LLC 89,226.57
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LLC 1,582,705.66
ETC HAYNESVILLE LLC 16.44
ETC KATY PIPELINE, LLC 284,807.54
ETC TEXAS P/L, LTD. 2,422,640.17
FL RICH GAS UTILITY, LP 52,068.70
FREEDOM PIPELINE, LLC 2,469.96
FROST BROTHERS PIPELINE, LLC 10.00
FUELS COTTON VALLEY GATH, LLC 11,242.56
GATEWAY CORRIGAN LLC 850.29
GATEWAY PIPELINE COMPANY LLC 7,453.81
GATEWAY RED OAK LLC 2,173.22
GEMINI CARTHAGE PIPELINE, LLC 544,596.42
GRAYCO MIDSTREAM LLC 3,418.17
GREENLIGHT GAS 3,517.99
GULF COAST ENERGY, INC. 15.00
GULF COAST EXPRESS PIPELINE LLC 1,819,598.08
HAWK GATHERING CO., LTD. 4,084.81
HAWKWOOD ENERGY MIDSTREAM, LLC 21,161.36
HEMCO GAS GATHERING, L.L.C. 15.00
HEP JAVELINA PIPELINE CO, LLC 6,380.84
HILCORP GAS SERVICES, LLC 515.72
HILL-LAKE GAS STORAGE, LLC 39,365.05
HOOKS GAS PIPELINE, LLC 13,874.86
HOUSTON PIPE LINE COMPANY LP 2,172,202.60
IMPULSORA PIPELINE, LLC 222,282.86
IRONWOOD MIDSTREAM OP CO, LLC 11,850.62
JEFFERSON TRANSMISSION COMPANY 5.78
JM INVESTMENTS, L.L.C. 10.00
KINDER MORGAN BORDER PL LLC 8,728.35
KINDER MORGAN KEYSTONE G S LLC 30,556.10
KINDER MORGAN NORTH TEXAS PL LLC 71,139.04
KINDER MORGAN TEJAS PIPELINE LLC 3,146,188.85
KINDER MORGAN TEXAS PIPELINE LLC 1,177,041.50
LA SALLE PIPELINE, LP 29,929.09
LAVACA MIDSTREAM, L.L.C. 129,474.31
LAVACA PIPE LINE COMPANY 39,272.66
LDC, LLC 236.02
LOBO PIPELINE COMPANY LLC 5,385.57
MAGIC VALLEY PIPELINE, L.P. 10,002.83
MARAGAS TEXAS UTILITIES, LLC 10.00
MARKWEST PANOLA UTIL CO, L.L.C. 6,281.79
MARKWEST PNG UTILITY, L.L.C. 8,709.59
MARKWEST POWER TEX, L.L.C. 7,792.48
MARKWEST TEXAS PNG UTILITY, LLC 1,074.80
MATAGORDA-WHARTON PIPELINES LLC 3,911.55
MIDCOAST G & P (EAST TEXAS) L.P. 761,112.70
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MIDCOAST PIPELINES (E TX) L.P.
MIDCOAST PL (TX INTRASTATE) L.P.
MISSION VALLEY PIPELINE CO., LP
MOCKINGBIRD MDSTRM GAS SVCS, LLC
MONTGOMERY GAS TRANSMISSION, INC
MONUMENT PIPELINE, LP

MOSS BLUFF HUB, LLC

MULTIFUELS TEXAS PIPELINE, LLC
NAVITAS PIPELINE TEXAS, LLC

NET MEXICO PIPELINE PARTNERS,LLC
NGG GATHERING COMPANY, LLC
NORTEX PIPELINE LLC

OASIS PIPELINE, LP

ONEOK TEXAS GAS STORAGE, L.L.C.
ONEOK WESTEX TRANSMISSION,L.L.C.
OXY SALT CREEK PIPELINE LLC

PALO DURO PL (TX INTRASTATE)L.P.
PANTHER PIPELINE, LLC

PECAN PIPELINE COMPANY

PELICAN RESERVE PIPELINE COMPANY
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE LLC
PETROLEUM FUELS COMPANY, INC.
PETROLEUM FUELS MIDSTREAM HOLDIN
PHILLIPS UTILITY GAS CORPORATION
PINNACLE GAS TREATING LLC

POST OAK MIDSTREAM, L.L.C.

RED BLUFF EXPRESS PIPELINE, LLC

RED GATE PIPELINE, LP

ROADRUNNER GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC
SABINE ETX GATHERING UTILITY LLC
SABINE VALLEY PIPELINE LLC

SEADRIFT PIPELINE CORPORATION
SETTING SUN PIPELINE CORPORATION
SOUTH SHORE PIPELINE L.P.
SOUTHCROSS CCNG GATHERING LTD.
SOUTHCROSS GULF COAST TRANS. LTD
SOUTHCROSS MIDSTREAM UTILITY, LP
SOUTHCROSS MUSTANG TRANS LTD.
SOUTHCROSS TRANSMISSION, LP
SPRINGFIELD PIPELINE LLC
STAKEHOLDER GAS UTILITY, LLC
STARTEX FIELD SERVICES, LLC
STATELINE PROCESSING, LLC
STONEWATER PIPELINE COMPANY LLC
SUMMIT UTILITIES ARKANSAS, INC.
SWG PIPELINE, L.L.C.

TARGA GAS PIPELINE LLC

TARGA INTRASTATE PIPELINE LLC
TARGA MIDLAND GAS PIPELINE LLC
TECO GAS GATHERING LLC

TERRA TRANSMISSION, LLC

TESUQUE PIPELINE, LLC

TEXAS AMERICAN RESOURCES COMPANY
TEXAS GAS PIPELINE COMPANY, LLC
TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY

TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SVCS, LLC
TEXAS PIPELINE LLC

TIGER GAS UTILITY, LLC

311,935.67
5,960.18
1,610.98
2,028,623.00
1,669.01
72,152.17
41,957.00
2,610.00
30.00
579,516.51
4,517.26
54.36
954,728.66
44,118.67

412,439.07
4,186.69
5,936.15

5.00
256,971.58
31.05
1,858,067.98
246.05
3,678.86
5.00
50,583.22
11,755.13
295,783.61
22,093.32
480,577.49
12,394.20
57,325.60
1,108.32
0.51
7,347.06
4,662.50
1,251.80
52,525.13
711.47
26,859.30
988,908.89
92,197.93
39,161.93
41,982.65
13,019.98
541.41

362,191.73

1,381.31

11,960.38
160.71
13,940.11
1,095.86
135.35
5.00

5.00
86,921.82
969,206.00
50,316.84
10.00
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TOTAL GAS PIPELINE USA, INC. 5,090.66
TPL SOUTHTEX GAS UTILITY CO LP 128,801.88
TPL SOUTHTEX TRANSMISSION CO LP 25,681.04
TRANS-PECOS PIPELINE, LLC 431,012.75
TREND GATHERING & TREATING, LLC 193,930.62
TRISTATE NLA, LLC 3,169.06
TRISTATE RTX, LLC 1,132.55
TX PIPELINE WEBB CO LEAN SYS,LLC 193,064.22
TX PIPELINE WEBB CO RICH SYS,LLC 20,807.18
UNIVERSAL NATURAL GAS, INC. 5.00
VALLEY CROSSING PIPELINE, LLC 1,324,249.00
VAQUERO PERMIAN GATHERING LLC 200,977.96
VINTON PIPELINE, LLC 5.00
WALNUT PIPELINE, LLC 1,420.10
WASKOM TRANSMISSION LLC 8,123.48
WEST TEXAS GAS UTILITY, LLC 17,602.67
WEST TEXAS GAS, INC. 23,287.55
WEST TYLER PIPELINE, LLC 308.08
WHISTLER PIPELINE LLC 876,918.14
WISE-FUELS PIPELINE, INC. 1,289.98
WOODLAND MIDSTREAM UTILITY, LLC 10.00
WOODWARD APPLE SPRINGS, LLC 5.00
WOODWAY BLUEBONNET PIPELINE LLC 22,147.15
WOODWAY TEXAS PIPELINE LLC 7,830.00
WORSHAM-STEED GAS STORAGE, LLC 171,986.05
WTG GAS GATHERING COMPANY LLC 56,383.57
WTG GAS TRANSMISSION CO, LLC 47,123.69
WTG GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY 18,916.71

TOTAL RECEIPTS
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$38,964,987.87



